
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

20 

21 

22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

THE SENATE 

STATE OF HAWAII 
TWENTY-NINTH LEGISLATURE, 2017 

192 S.B. NO. s . D . ~  Proposed 

A BILL FOR AN ACT 
RELATING TO THE STATE BUDGET. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII: 

SECTION 1. Act 119, Session Laws of Hawaii 2015, as 

amended by Act 124, Session Laws of Hawaii 2016, is amended as 

follows : 

1. By amending section 47, item A.8.02., to read: 

118. 02. LIVE STOCK FEED MILL, OAHU 

CONSTRUCTION AND EQUIPMENT FOR THE 
ESTABLISHMENT OF A FEED MILL TO BE 
LOCATED IN [- 

PROJECT TO INCLUDE SITE WORK AND 
ALL PROJECT RELATED COSTS. THE 

2 1  OAHU. 

LEGISLATURE FINDS AND DECLAR~FTHAT 
THE APPROPRIATION IS IN THE PUBLIC 
HEALTH, SAFETY, AND GENERAL WELFARE 
OF THE STATE. 

CONSTRUCTION 
EQUIPMENT 

TOTAL FUNDING AGR 

400 
3,600 

C 4,OOOC" 

2. By amending section 47, item A.8.05., to read: 

WASTE STREAM RECYCLING 
FACILITY , OAHU 

PLANS, DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION FOR 
[-::ILIc BI- ] WASTE 
STREAM RECYCLING EQUIPMENT TO 
PROCESS BIOWASTE. THE LEGISLATURE 
FINDS AND DECLARES THAT THE 
APPROPRIATION IS IN THE PUBLIC 
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HEALTH, SAFETY, AND GENERAL WELFARE 
OF THE STATE. 

PLANS 
DESIGN 
CONSTRUCTION 

TOTAL FUNDING AGR 

1 
1 

948 
C 950C” 

7 SECTION 2. Statutory material to be repealed is bracketed 

8 and stricken. New statutory material is underscored. 

9 SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. 

10 
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192 S.B. NO. s . D . ~  Proposed 

Report Title: 
State Budget; Live Stock Feed Mill; Waste Stream Recycling 
Facility; Capital Improvement Projects 

Description: 
Amends descriptions of capital improvement projects related to 
Live Stock Feed Mill and Waste Stream Recycling Facility in the 
General Appropriations Act of 2015, as amended by the 
Supplemental Appropriations Act of 2016. (Proposed S D 1 )  

The summary description of legislafion appearing on fhis page is for informational purposes only and is 
not legislation or evidence of legislative intenf. 
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