A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO THE STATE BUDGET.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

1				
1	SECTION 1. Act 119, Session Laws of Hawaii 2015, as			
2	amended by Act 124, Session Laws of Hawaii 2016, is amended as			
3	follows:			
4	1. By amending section 47, item A.8.02., to read:			
5	"8.02. LIVE STOCK FEED MILL, OAHU			
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19	CONSTRUCTION AND EQUIPMENT FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF A FEED MILL TO BE LOCATED IN [THE VICINITY OF CAMPBELL INDUSTRIAL PARK,] OAHU. PROJECT TO INCLUDE SITE WORK AND ALL PROJECT RELATED COSTS. THE LEGISLATURE FINDS AND DECLARES THAT THE APPROPRIATION IS IN THE PUBLIC HEALTH, SAFETY, AND GENERAL WELFARE OF THE STATE. CONSTRUCTION 400 EQUIPMENT 3,600 TOTAL FUNDING AGR C 4,000C"			
20				
21	2. By amending section 47, item A.8.05., to read:			
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31	"8.05. [THERMOPHILIC BIODIGESTER,] WASTE STREAM RECYCLING FACILITY, OAHU PLANS, DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION FOR [A THERMOPHILIC BIODIGESTER] WASTE STREAM RECYCLING EQUIPMENT TO PROCESS BIOWASTE. THE LEGISLATURE FINDS AND DECLARES THAT THE APPROPRIATION IS IN THE PUBLIC			

1 2	HEALTH, SAFETY, ANI	D GENERAL WELFARE		
3 4 5	PLANS DESIGN		1 1	
6	CONSTRUCTION TOTAL FUNDING	AGR	948 C 950C"	
7	SECTION 2. Statutory	material to be repe	ealed is bracketed	
8	and stricken. New statutory material is underscored.			
9	SECTION 3. This Act s	hall take effect ur	oon its approval.	
10				

S.B. NO. S.D. 1 Proposed

Report Title:

State Budget; Live Stock Feed Mill; Waste Stream Recycling Facility; Capital Improvement Projects

Description:

Amends descriptions of capital improvement projects related to Live Stock Feed Mill and Waste Stream Recycling Facility in the General Appropriations Act of 2015, as amended by the Supplemental Appropriations Act of 2016. (Proposed SD1)

The summary description of legislation appearing on this page is for informational purposes only and is not legislation or evidence of legislative intent.